

Legislation Text

File #: 12-2294, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Declaring Intent Purpose: Appointment of the President of the Municipal Council Additional Information: Sponsor: Deferred 7R9-j 120512 Deferred 7R9-a 121912

WHEREAS, a vacancy in the position of President of the Newark Municipal Council was created by the resignation of Council Member Donald M. Payne, Jr.: and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Municipal Council to fill the vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY:

It does hereby appoint ______ as President of the Municipal Council.